SEKHUKHUNE DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

This advert is done in terms of Section 75A of the Municipal Systems act 32of 2000 as amended. All the tariffs will be applicable from 1 July 2017.



All other tariffs will be available at finance office (Revenue section) in 26 Hereford, Groblersdal, as well as the pay points in Moeding and Apel. Tarriffs will also be published on Sekhukhune DM website.

If more clarity is needed please do not hesitate to contact the Municipal Man Financial Officer (Ms. M. Mokono) at 013-262 7675 or the Revenue Manager(M al Manager (Ms. M.F Mokoko) at 013-262 7300 or the Cl ager(Ms. BM. Matjie) at 013-262 7680. Ms MF Mokoko - Municipal Manager

	AREA OF SUPPLY SEKHUKHUNE DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY DIREC	T SUPPLY			
WATER		2015/16	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19
i)	Residential				
	Metered				
	Basic charge Full Time Supply	37.92	0.00	0.00	0.00
Rebates	Basic Charge Part Time / Time Managed Supply (50% Discount)	18.96	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Unit Charge				
	First 6 Units (Indigents)	Free	Free	Free	Free
	First 6 Units (Non-Indigents)	5.03	6.25	6.68	7.14
	7 to 10 Units	5.36	7.29	7.79	8.33
	11 to 30 Units	5.71	8.02	8.57	9.16
	Above 30 units	6.08	8.82	9.43	10.08
	Unmetered				
	Monthly Flat Rate	76.60	81.88	87.53	93.57
	Pre-Paid				
	Unit Charge	6.87	7.35	7.86	8.40
	Communal Stand Pipes (Above RDP)				
	Monthly Flat Rate	41.90	44.79	47.88	51.18
	Communal Stand Pipes (Pre-Paid)				
	First 6 Units	0	0	0	0
	After First 6 Units	6.83	7.30	7.81	8.35
	Above 30 units	7.27	7.77	8.31	8.88
ii)	Business				
	Basic charge	112.09	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Consumption charge				
Business Area	First 6 Units	6.15	8.99	9.61	10.27
Schools	7 to 30 Units	6.55	8.99	9.61	10.27
Churches & Government Institutions	Above 30 units	6.97	8.99	9.61	10.27
	Departmental	6.15	8.99	9.61	10.27
	Commercial/ Industry				
	Basic charge	112.09	1500.00	125.36	134.0
iii)	Water Tankers (per tank)	307.69	328.92	351.62	375.88
Tankers Per kiloliter All tariffs are VAT exclusive		8.880	9.49	10.15	10.85
SEWERAGE		2015/16	2016/17	2017/18	2018/1
i)	Basic charge (Residential)	49.22	52.62	56.25	60.13
	Basic charge (Commercial)	92.31	98.68	105.49	112.76
i)	Sewerage Points				
	Residential	7.70	0.00	0.00	0.00
	First two Points There after per point	7.70	8.23 8.23	8.80 8.80	9.41 9.41
	Commercial There after per point	30.70	32.81	35.08	37.50

	Departmental
iii)	Other Sewerage Tariffs

Scrioois	reistudent	4.54	4.04	4.50	3.30
	Departmental	7.23	7.73	8.26	8.83
iii)	Other Sewerage Tariffs				
IV)	New connections (Water/Sewerage)				
	As calculated by the Director Technical Services (Co	ost + 10%)			
V)	Issue of Council Documents/Information				
	Basic Fee of R30 plus photo copy fees as in paragra	aph (II) of Sundry Tariffs			
All tariffs are VAT	Γ exclusive				
	There after per point				
	Commercial	R 6.93	R 7.35	R 7.82	R 8.33
	Departmental	R 27.63	R 29.29	R 31.19	R 33.22
iii)	Other Sewerage Tariffs	R 6.51	R 6.90	R 7.35	R 7.83
IV)	New connections (Water/Sewerage)				
	As calculated by the Director Technical Services (Co	ost + 10%)			
V)	Issue of Council Documents/Information				

All tariffs are VAT exclusive				
AREA OF SUPPLY ELIAS MOTSOALEDI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY				
AREA OF SUPPLY EPHRAIM MOGALE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY				
AREA OF SUPPLY GREATER TUBATSE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY				
1. DEPOSITS				
The Director Finance determines the deposit as required from time to time.				
Currently the minimum is as follows:				
If the amount on the current account is below the indicated value the correction should be	levied over a perio	d of 12 mon	ths	
	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19
Household	952.68	1018.42	1088.69	1163.81
Flats	952.68	1018.42	1088.69	1163.81
Small Businesses, Commercial and Industral Consumers (Below)	100kl			

per month) RDP - Water RDP - Sanitation

Large Businesses, Mines, Industries and Developments as per agreement when connected or as average consumption cost for the prior year plus increase for the year.

2. Other Water Tariffs Illegal consumption (Once of Levy) Meter Connections (households)

Pipes 12 mm to 40 mm Pipes 50 mm to 90 mm Connections 20 mm Connections 25 mm

Pre paid Meters House connections

50mm

Other Connections Household exclude 80mm 100mm More than 100mm

nts more than 90 days

New water service applications Water Disconnection/Restrictio

Water Reconnection

Testing of Meters

Charges for Special Meter Reading

FROM 250 PAGES + Per soft copy(compact disk)

Data base registration R 100.00 Tender documents(Hard copy or Soft copy) Tender documents (Hard copy of From 200 000-1 000 000 From 1 000 001-5 000 000 From 5 000 001-10 000 000 From 20 000 001-20 000 000 From 20 000 001-50 000 000 From 50 000 001-10 000 000 From 100 000 001-10 000 000 From 100 000 001+

Fire Fighting (refer to tariffs as subimtted by Emergency Services).

R 250.00 R 350.00 R 500.00 R 750.00 R 1,000.00 R 10,000.00

R 100.00 R 50.00

When a consumer requires his meter to be read by the Council at any time other than the appointed date. If the municipality is requested by a consumer to test the accuracy of a meter a fee per meter required to be tested, shall be payable.

d, shall be payable.

MUNICIPAL HEALTH SERVICES
Table 1: Fees for Inspection of Facilities

Approval of building plans (all categories of building)
Inspection of business
premises when requested by

Inspection of inspection of inspection of pusiness
premises when requested by

Per inspection business Inspection of abattoirs inspection Routine Inspection by Public Health Officers

government Gazette Free Source: Table 4.7 Limpopo Department of Health & Social develop Circular 50 of 2011. Municipal Health Services(Refer to environmental health by-laws rices(Refer to environmental health by-laws)

327.18 349.75 163.59 174.88 ually on 1 July to twice

ed ann

cost plus 10% cost plus 10% cost plus 10% cost plus 20% ost plus 10% ost plus 10%

84.15

669.39 191.25

Prime plus 1%

cost plus 10%

78.715

626.18 178.90 Prime plus 1%

261.05 279.06

469.80

2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 1967.99 2103.78 2248.94 2404.12 3935.98 4207.57 4497.89 4805.24 2164.79 2314.16 2473.84 2664.53 4318.84 4616.84 4935.40 5275.94 10% 10% 10% 10% cost plus cost plus

cost plus 10% cost plus 10% cost plu 10% cost plu 10%

cost plus 10%

89.95 715.57 204.44 Prime plus 1%

298.31

R140 health dept

R150 health dept

According to

cost plus 10%

96.16 764.95 218.55 Prime plu 1%

318.90